
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

DNF 

No. 

77 

24 

25 

13 

124 

38 

23 

72 

41 

43 

143 

168 

58 

12 

32 

21 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

GTX 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

T1 

GTA 

GTX 

ITO 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

SPO 

SPO 

ITO 

Name 

Bill Riddell 

Nio Fernandez 

B. Doug Mead 

Russell Wittenberg 

Juan Javier Vento 

Juan Vento 

Jose Garcia 

Robert Gonzalez 

Matthew Miller 

Jack Goldey 

Richard AB Smith 

Wrong Transponder # 

Doug Lawhorn 

Pat Simpson 

Jason Hayes 

Michael Albano 

Mem. ID 

290104 

541337 

448707 

337359 

511592 

426433 

439014 

634194 

674325 

492128 

188127_1 

78943 

322208 

237705 

639675 

249694 

Region 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Hometown 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Tampa FL 

Melbourne FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Port Orange FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Apopka FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Silver Spgs FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2019 Porsche 991.2 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2017 McLaren 570S 

2012 Porsche GT3 

2005 Chev. Corvette 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2000 Chevrolet ? 

2014 Oreca FLM09 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1972 Porsche 911 

1972 Porsche 911 

2000 Panoz GT 

2017 Chevrolet SS 

1991 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

1 

Gap 

15.833 

2.739 

0.426 

24.213 

23.145 

36.762 

23.566 

1 Lap 

33.357 

30.541 

19.580 

39.437 

1 Lap 

3:32.102 

10 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:54.379 

1:54.843 

1:56.201 

1:55.890 

1:59.815 

2:00.163 

2:04.188 

2:01.691 

1:52.173 

2:13.208 

2:15.892 

2:21.259 

2:25.667 

2:09.743 

2:26.627 

2:18.494 

Sponsor 

RaceLink 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

Interstate Batteries 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Ideal Motorsports 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

Troysport 

Troysport 

Hayes Motorsports 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/22/2023 12:21:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.833 

Avg. Speed 

93.738 

Best Lap Tm 

1:52.173 

Best Speed 

113.610 

Best Lap by 

41 - Matthew Miller 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 1 

Sprint Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 11:03:25 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

41 

13 

24 

38 

124 

23 

168 

143 

58 

32 

72 

25 

12 

43 

21 

Class 

GT1 

GTX 

GT2 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

SPO 

GTA 

GTX 

SPO 

ITO 

ITO 

Name 

Bill Riddell 

Matthew Miller 

Russell Wittenberg 

Nio Fernandez 

Juan Vento 

Javier Vento 

Jose Garcia 

Wrong Transponder # 

Richard AB Smith 

Doug Lawhorn 

Jason Hayes 

Robert Gonzalez 

B. Doug Mead 

Pat Simpson 

Jack Goldey 

Michael Albano 

Mem. ID 

290104 

674325 

337359 

541337 

426433 

511592 

439014 

78943 

188127_1 

322208 

639675 

634194 

448707 

237705 

492128 

249694 

Region 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Fernandina Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Tampa FL 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

Apopka FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Silver Spgs FL 

Port Orange FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

2019 Porsche 991.2 

2014 Oreca FLM09 

2012 Porsche GT3 

2015 Chevrolet SS 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2005 Chev. Corvette 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

1972 Porsche 911 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1972 Porsche 911 

2017 Chevrolet SS 

2000 Chevrolet ? 

2017 McLaren 570S 

2000 Panoz GT 

2004 Pontiac GTO 

1991 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

17 

16 

15 

15 

6 

3 

Gap 

4.795 

39.860 

36.804 

12.640 

1.607 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

16.299 

9 Laps 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:52.700 

1:51.750 

1:54.946 

1:55.079 

1:55.340 

1:57.480 

2:03.111 

2:20.927 

2:14.343 

2:23.571 

2:27.797 

2:08.119 

Sponsor 

RaceLink 

Ideal Motorsports 

YborCityCigars.com and BLP Racing Products 

Interstate Batteries 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

Troysport 

Miami Fastlane Services/ Saenz Gearbox 

Troysport 

Hayes Motorsports 

Byron D Mead Fund for Children / PM Racing 

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Sierra Racing/ Wilkin Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/23/2023 9:23:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.795 

Avg. Speed 

111.494 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.750 

Best Speed 

114.040 

Best Lap by 

41 - Matthew Miller 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 1 

Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 8:43:52 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

107 

67 

22 

3 

120 

57 

55 

23 

54 

20 

2 

21 

94 

29 

28 

19 

38 

66 

69 

11 

40 

44 

Class 

P2 

FA 

FX 

P2 

P2 

FF 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FA 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FF 

FC 

FX 

P2 

Name 

Thomas Kaufman 

William Falatick 

Matthew Miller 

H Neil Lund 

Mark Ditchkus 

Chris Smith 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Stanley Hallock 

Brian McGreevy 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Dom Seddio 

Charles F. Thomson 

John Fuchs 

Mike Schiffer 

Robin Bonanno 

Bob Urso 

Tony Branco 

Mark Schneider 

John Schimenti 

james johnson 

Wrong Transponder # 

Wrong Transponder # 

Mem. ID 

107270 

316344 

674325 

204744_1 

504317 

293226 

543657 

211336 

440209 

376318 

251155 

395998 

146282 

78934 

286199 

47303 

98919 

404403 

306594 

37627 

110999 

221493 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

SCR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Hometown 

Riviera Beach FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Sarasota FL 

Longwood FL 

Palm City FL 

Lexington SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Southampton NY 

Deland FL 

Inglis FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Odessa FL 

Harrisburg PA 

Simpsonville SC 

Hollywood FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2005 Stohr WFX101 

2013 Astra Smmrhwk 

2019 Ligier JS F3 

March Apache 86S 

2003 Stohr 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

2002 Radical SR3 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1991 swift DB6 

1998 Siderwinder F500 

1996 P23 

1991 Mysterian M2 

2015 Mazda FM 

1983 Decher Mk5 

Stohr WF1 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

1992 Swift DB6 

2000 Van Diemen 

1996 Mazda FM 

1994 Toyota WSR 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

11 

6 

6 

5 

Gap 

29.380 

55.545 

1 Lap 

9.765 

16.691 

9.397 

7.877 

27.547 

2.968 

22.143 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

2:27.142 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

0.683 

Best Tm 

1:57.709 

1:59.799 

2:05.515 

2:06.456 

2:05.764 

2:06.988 

2:06.919 

2:07.881 

2:10.132 

2:10.667 

2:13.540 

2:20.073 

2:35.795 

2:43.669 

2:18.049 

2:44.223 

2:13.108 

Sponsor 

The Fabman/ Goodyear/ Hawk 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

Ideal Motorsports 

PM Racing 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

SHR Racing 

Schimenti Construction 

Siderwinder Race Cars 

Bayshore Racing 

R&C Transport 

Nancy Urso 

Children's Inheritance 

Wldman Motorsports 

Pit Lane Services 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 11 and 22 not detected 

Car 54 penalized 2 PIC and accessed 1 point for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.C.) 

Printed: 4/23/2023 7:56:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

29.380 

Avg. Speed 

106.711 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.709 

Best Speed 

108.267 

Best Lap by 

107 - Thomas Kaufman 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 2 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:06:18 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

107 

22* 

67 

11 

55 

57 

23 

120 

69 

3 

21 

54* 

94 

29 

2 

40 

38 

28 

44 

66 

20 

19 

Class 

P2 

FX 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FC 

P2 

FF 

P2 

F6 

P2 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FX 

P2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FF 

P2 

Name 

Thomas Kaufman 

Matthew Miller 

William Falatick 

james johnson 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Chris Smith 

Stanley Hallock 

Mark Ditchkus 

John Schimenti 

H Neil Lund 

Charles F. Thomson 

Brian McGreevy 

John Fuchs 

Mike Schiffer 

Dom Seddio 

Russ McBride 

Tony Branco 

Robin Bonanno 

Craig Walko 

Mark Schneider 

Anna Schimenti Colby 

Bob Urso 

Mem. ID 

107270 

674325 

316344 

37627 

543657 

293226 

211336 

504317 

306594 

204744_1 

395998 

440209 

146282 

78934 

251155 

110999 

98919 

286199 

221493 

404403 

376318 

47303 

Region 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

SCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

Hometown 

Riviera Beach FL 

Sarasota FL 

Boynton Bch FL 

Fort Pierce FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Lexington SC 

Orlando FL 

Palm City FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Longwood FL 

Deland FL 

Sarasota FL 

Inglis FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Southampton NY 

Palm Coast FL 

Simpsonville SC 

Odessa FL 

Orlando FL 

Hollywood FL 

W Melbourne FL 

Harrisburg PA 

Make/Model 

2005 Stohr WFX101 

2019 Ligier JS F3 

2013 Astra Smmrhwk 

2000 Van Diemen 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

2000 Van Diemen RF00 

1994 Van Diemen FC 

2003 Stohr 

2014 Spectrum 014 

March Apache 86S 

1998 Siderwinder F500 

2002 Radical SR3 

1996 P23 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1991 swift DB6 

1996 Mazda FM 

Stohr WF1 

2015 Mazda FM 

1994 Toyota WSR 

2018 Van Diemen FE2 

1993 Ford Swift DB6 

1983 Decher Mk5 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

10 

5 

1 

Gap 

1.043 

1:05.012 

1:00.814 

1 Lap 

2.013 

19.060 

0.131 

4.865 

4.119 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

5:19.214 

2:06.184 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:57.161 

2:00.662 

2:02.558 

2:05.879 

2:06.708 

2:06.658 

2:06.669 

2:08.331 

2:06.746 

2:19.941 

2:06.692 

2:34.546 

2:41.505 

2:14.160 

2:06.264 

2:09.461 

2:18.757 

3:51.686 

Sponsor 

The Fabman/ Goodyear/ Hawk 

Ideal Motorsports 

AMP ELECTRIC INC 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Pit Lane Services 

PM Racing 

Siderwinder Race Cars 

SHR Racing 

Bayshore Racing 

Connor Roberts Road to Indy 

Children's Inheritance 

R&C Transport 

Wldman Motorsports 

Schimenti Construction 

Nancy Urso 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 22 not detected, Manually scored 

Car 22 penalized a loss of Points for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.b.) NO POINTS 

Printed: 4/25/2023 9:40:01 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.043 

Avg. Speed 

106.704 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.161 

Best Speed 

108.773 

Best Lap by 

107 - Thomas Kaufman 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 2 

Feature Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 9:39:01 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 09:15 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

2 

3 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

4 

5 

16 

17 

6 

18 

19 

7 

20 

8 

21 

22 

23 

1 

24 

25 

1 

26 

27 

2 

No. 

42 

24 

48 

56 

108 

10 

112 

22 

41 

74 

45 

100 

9 

77 

192 

91 

70 

25 

06 

31 

122 

28 

141 

178 

12 

101 

03 

79 

46 

36 

38 

3 

66 

21 

199 

151 

14 

124 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

Name 

Preston Pardus 

Alex Acosta 

Frankie Barroso 

Todd Buras 

Jordan R. Segrini 

John Davison 

Noah Harmon 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Mathias Ramirez 

Rob Bailey 

Harley Scuffil 

Mical Fountain 

Alex MacLellan 

Jason Fichter 

Jesse Singer 

Dante Tornello 

Gary Jenkins 

Mickey Moran 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Bryan Eiroa 

Todd Shirah 

Gianni Maiuro 

Gary Frierson 

Grant Janish 

Jillian Fichter 

Bryant Wingo 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Brad Kitchen 

Charles Junger 

Donald Spaeth 

Chris Fulton 

Richard Jeffords 

Daniel Mussard 

David Brown 

Graham Armer 

Will Robinson 

Michael Michalski 

John Metros 

Mem. ID 

449867 

442396 

626541 

264358 

658195 

76590_3 

674867 

685305 

506364 

484488 

498195 

481962 

635299 

464585 

486245 

673353 

693710 

477586 

287880_1 

551442 

649446 

676781 

383191 

694371 

466270 

674142 

674114 

475507 

478452 

635818 

352611 

480100 

651022 

648500 

541510 

673269 

661353 

514524 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

SCR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Melbourne FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

St Cloud FL 

Bradenton FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Naples FL 

Alva FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Miami FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Charleston SC 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Miami FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Arcadia FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Deland FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Columbus OH 

Great Neck NY 

Vero Beach FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Palm City FL 

Port Orange FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Wilson WY 

N Fort Myers FL 

Saint Augustine FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda  Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Gap 

0.025 

0.296 

0.936 

0.052 

0.115 

4.514 

0.104 

0.484 

2.916 

0.065 

0.495 

10.256 

0.097 

0.338 

0.301 

0.783 

0.063 

0.426 

0.762 

0.247 

0.120 

0.071 

0.774 

0.384 

0.121 

0.451 

1.485 

0.063 

0.313 

3.107 

1.842 

0.081 

1.087 

0.349 

0.101 

1.932 

3.144 

Best Tm 

2:19.861 

2:20.114 

2:19.994 

2:20.086 

2:20.823 

2:20.671 

2:21.428 

2:21.249 

2:21.225 

2:21.144 

2:22.532 

2:22.387 

2:24.042 

2:23.301 

2:23.246 

2:23.395 

2:24.744 

2:22.674 

2:24.523 

2:26.581 

2:23.184 

2:24.691 

2:24.774 

2:24.040 

2:23.807 

2:26.237 

2:25.852 

2:27.575 

2:27.166 

2:25.332 

2:28.755 

2:24.061 

2:27.949 

2:28.117 

2:23.260 

2:29.072 

Sponsor 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ Garage Oil / G-LOC Brakes 

ESR/AAR 

IAG Aero Group 

SMMD/ Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Jeffy Boy Engines/ DSFC/ #itcouldbeyou 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Belmont Motoring 

Day One Miatas 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Autotechnik 

BSI - Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Auto Technik 

BSI Racing 

BSI Racing 

RSR 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 03 & 14 not detected, manually scored. 

Photo finish. Judgement call resulted in 42 in P1 

Printed: 4/25/2023 9:51:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

80.741 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.861 

Best Speed 

91.119 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:48:57 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 01:40 PM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

DNF 

PIC 

2 

3 

9 

28 

10 

29 

DNF 

No. 

54 

7 

98 

13 

23 

50 

92 

Class 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

Name 

David Holland 

Roy Parks 

Max Schweid 

Alfredo Zedan 

Erving Rodriguez 

Mia LeRoux 

Cliff Brown 

Mem. ID 

473931 

305527_1 

679837 

638796  

519542 

640010 

356011 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

Atl 

Hometown 

Sebring  FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Orlando  FL 

Ocala FL 

Hoschton GA 

Make/Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

8 

8 

5 

1 

Gap 

4.669 

0.121 

2.930 

2 Laps 

1.404 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:33.314 

2:34.310 

2:22.435 

2:23.492 

2:23.841 

2:24.564 

2:25.570 

Sponsor 

royparksllc 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Instant Signs/ Pineda Covalin/ 3P-Logistix  

Realty Lynk 

US Mech/ Dixie ammo dump/ Acme explosives/ G2 Research 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 03 & 14 not detected, manually scored. 

Photo finish. Judgement call resulted in 42 in P1 

Printed: 4/25/2023 9:51:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

80.741 

Best Lap Tm 

2:19.861 

Best Speed 

91.119 

Best Lap by 

42 - Preston Pardus 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 3 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:48:57 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 01:40 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

2 

3 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

4 

19 

5 

6 

20 

21 

22 

23 

7 

8 

1 

24 

25 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

No. 

24 

10 

112 

48 

108 

74 

22 

92 

100 

41 

45 

98 

151 

25 

77 

178 

192 

122 

28 

38 

66 

9 

12 

141 

06 

36 

03 

70 

46 

79 

23 

199 

50 

21 

124 

7 

54 

3 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSET 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SMSET 

Name 

Alex Acosta 

John Davison 

Noah Harmon 

Frankie Barroso 

Jordan R. Segrini 

Rob Bailey 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Cliff Brown 

Mical Fountain 

Mathias Ramirez 

Harley Scuffil 

Max Schweid 

Will Robinson 

Mickey Moran 

Jason Fichter 

Grant Janish 

Jesse Singer 

Todd Shirah 

Gianni Maiuro 

Chris Fulton 

Daniel Mussard 

Alex MacLellan 

Jillian Fichter 

Gary Frierson 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Donald Spaeth 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Gary Jenkins 

Charles Junger 

Brad Kitchen 

Erving Rodriguez 

Graham Armer 

Mia LeRoux 

David Brown 

John Metros 

Roy Parks 

David Holland 

Richard Jeffords 

Mem. ID 

442396 

76590_3 

674867 

626541 

658195 

484488 

685305 

356011 

481962 

506364 

498195 

679837 

673269 

477586 

464585 

694371 

486245 

649446 

676781 

352611 

651022 

635299 

466270 

383191 

287880_1 

635818 

674114 

693710 

478452 

475507 

519542 

541510 

640010 

648500 

514524 

305527_1 

473931 

480100 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

SCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

SW Ranches FL 

Jacksonville Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Jacksonville FL 

St Cloud FL 

Hoschton GA 

Alva FL 

Bradenton FL 

Naples FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Wilson WY 

Charleston SC 

Jupiter  FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Miami FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Ponce Inlet FL 

Port Orange FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Arcadia FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Vero Beach FL 

W Palm Beach FL 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Great Neck NY 

Columbus OH 

Orlando  FL 

Punta Gorda FL 

Ocala FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Saint Augustine FL 

Lake Helen FL 

Sebring  FL 

Palm City FL 

Make/Model 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda  Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Gap 

0.268 

0.073 

0.057 

1.865 

2.291 

10.037 

0.070 

5.092 

0.033 

0.010 

2.475 

8.249 

0.031 

4.698 

0.043 

9.675 

11.892 

0.153 

0.024 

10.493 

1.900 

0.069 

4.198 

0.830 

3.745 

5.731 

11.049 

2.925 

6.436 

3.093 

13.800 

0.390 

2.460 

1 Lap 

40.781 

1.117 

14 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:20.601 

2:20.817 

2:20.990 

2:20.505 

2:20.506 

2:20.541 

2:21.079 

2:21.671 

2:22.228 

2:21.316 

2:21.803 

2:21.960 

2:22.601 

2:21.580 

2:21.127 

2:23.090 

2:21.454 

2:23.612 

2:22.482 

2:24.117 

2:23.983 

2:23.658 

2:24.179 

2:25.393 

2:24.962 

2:24.012 

2:24.216 

2:24.645 

2:24.989 

2:25.075 

2:25.337 

2:27.312 

2:26.779 

2:26.640 

2:29.223 

2:31.309 

2:31.469 

Sponsor 

ESR/AAR 

SMMD/ Autotechnik/ 5X Racing/ Jeffy Boy Engines/ DSFC/ #itcouldbeyou 

IAG Aero Group 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

US Mech/ Dixie ammo dump/ Acme explosives/ G2 Research 

J.R. Evans Engineering/ Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing 

Global Project Services / MR Racing Team 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

3P Logistix and Acosta Marine 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

Belmont Motoring 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

BSI - Racing 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

BSI Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports/ Jupiter Auto Body 

Autotechnik 

Day One Miatas 

BSI Racing 

Auto Technik 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Realty Lynk 

RSR 

royparksllc 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 9:54:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.268 

Avg. Speed 

89.804 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.505 

Best Speed 

90.701 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:46:12 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 01:00 PM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

56 

42 

13 

91 

101 

31 

14 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMT 

SM 

Name 

Todd Buras 

Preston Pardus 

Alfredo Zedan 

Dante Tornello 

Bryant Wingo 

Bryan Eiroa 

Michael Michalski 

Mem. ID 

264358 

449867 

638796  

673353 

674142 

551442 

661353 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Melbourne FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Deland FL 

Miami FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ Garage Oil / G-LOC Brakes 

Instant Signs/ Pineda Covalin/ 3P-Logistix  

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

N/A 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 9:54:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.268 

Avg. Speed 

89.804 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.505 

Best Speed 

90.701 

Best Lap by 

48 - Frankie Barroso 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 3 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 13:46:12 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 01:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

1 

3 

7 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

10 

11 

2 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

73 

1 

41 

14 

25 

142 

130 

70 

20 

01 

11 

45 

193 

121 

153 

68 

96 

117 

77 

16 

131 

4 

8 

101 

54 

55* 

31 

23 

04 

53 

Class 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITEZ 

IT7 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITB 

ITS 

ITA 

Name 

Bruce Andersen 

Andy Fox 

Ismael Ramirez 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Peter Beaulieu 

Christopher Innocenti 

Garrett Richardson 

Glen Vitale 

Jason Dahdah 

Don Vicini 

Camden Arnold 

Harley Scuffil 

John Goggin 

Steve Hawley 

David Pazdur 

Phil Adams 

Nicole Hecker 

Marc Kinley 

Steve Knob 

Nick Stepanovsky 

Steve LeVine 

Richard Unger 

Donald Placeres 

Bob Eaton 

Mark Nasrallah 

Ramon Morales 

Adren Hance Jr 

Mike McCormick 

Stephania Vazquez 

Steve Maholias 

Mem. ID 

403471 

316945 

507088 

552422 

649075 

626605 

432277 

267004 

438769 

236815_1 

680710 

498195 

627690 

634647 

268856 

413538 

464154 

474383 

435849 

512674 

373322 

657891 

555467 

114633 

303762 

667979 

410050 

332166 

671989 

658279 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Hometown 

Sarasota FL 

Chuluota FL 

Bradenton FL 

St Cloud FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Lutz FL 

Winter Park FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Malabar FL 

Garner NC 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Winter Park FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Sanford FL 

Port Orange FL 

Deland FL 

Osteen FL 

Stuart FL 

Port Orange FL 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Melbourne FL 

Longwood FL 

Casselberry FL 

Naples FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Porsche 968 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1987 Porsche 944S 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1979 Porsche 911 SC 

2001 Honda S2000 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

5 

4 

2 

1 

Gap 

1.781 

11.743 

0.070 

1.679 

0.075 

0.179 

1.379 

6.691 

0.424 

10.491 

0.343 

5.997 

1.215 

3.290 

2.163 

3.282 

2.035 

0.702 

1.613 

2.528 

0.171 

24.871 

20.818 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:20.110 

2:20.755 

2:21.635 

2:23.098 

2:20.833 

2:22.716 

2:22.427 

2:23.282 

2:23.135 

2:24.575 

2:24.166 

2:25.311 

2:27.792 

2:26.694 

2:26.852 

2:28.424 

2:23.406 

2:29.185 

2:29.481 

2:29.428 

2:29.345 

2:28.865 

2:34.607 

2:38.374 

2:23.885 

2:26.680 

2:34.094 

2:41.348 

2:39.695 

Sponsor 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

AKT Racing Team 

RSR 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

Landscape Reasources 

Steeda/ CMA 

Beers & Tears Racing 

Dad 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

Bills Cold Beer 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Bills cold beer 

Quest Racing 

Daytona Racing Products 

Watersports West 

M & P Racing 

Quest Racing 

Cato Steel 

Crazy Cousin Motorsport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 placed on 4-Event Probation for avoidable contct (GCR 6.11.1.A.) 

Printed: 4/25/2023 5:01:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.781 

Avg. Speed 

74.079 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.110 

Best Speed 

90.957 

Best Lap by 

73 - Bruce Andersen 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 4 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:36:51 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 02:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

5 

1 

9 

1 

6 

1 

7 

10 

DNF 

12 

13 

8 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

55 

1 

25 

130 

142 

41 

96 

54 

11 

77 

31 

131 

14* 

4 

121 

117 

23 

04 

8 

53 

101 

70 

45 

73 

20* 

16* 

193 

68 

01 

153 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITB 

ITS 

ITEZ 

ITA 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITEZ 

ITA 

Name 

Jon Paul Morales 

Andy Fox 

Peter Beaulieu 

Garrett Richardson 

Christopher Innocenti 

Ismael Ramirez 

Nicole Hecker 

Mark Nasrallah 

Camden Arnold 

Steve Knob 

Adren Hance Jr 

Steve LeVine 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Richard Unger 

Steve Hawley 

Marc Kinley 

Mike McCormick 

Stephanie Vazquez 

Donald Placeres 

Steve Maholias 

Bob Eaton 

Glen Vitale 

Harley Scuffil 

Bruce Andersen 

Jason Dahdah 

Nick Stepanovsky 

John Goggin 

Phil Adams 

Don Vicini 

David Pazdur 

Mem. ID 

696315 

316945 

649075 

432277 

626605 

507088 

464154 

303762 

680710 

435849 

410050 

373322 

552422 

657891 

634647 

474383 

332166 

671989 

555467 

658279 

114633 

267004 

498195 

403471 

438769 

512674 

627690 

413538 

236815_1 

268856 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Casselberry FL 

Chuluota FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Winter Park FL 

Lutz FL 

Bradenton FL 

Deland FL 

Longwood FL 

Naples FL 

Stuart FL 

Naples FL 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

St Cloud FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Palm Coast FL 

Osteen FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Sarasota FL 

Malabar FL 

Port Orange FL 

Winter Park FL 

Port Orange FL 

Garner NC 

Sanford FL 

Make/Model 

2001 Honda S2000 

1993 Porsche 968 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1979 Porsche 911 SC 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 VW Jetta 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1979 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1987 Porsche 944S 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1996 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

6 

15 

14 

4 

4 

Gap 

9.718 

24.467 

35.089 

0.572 

2.360 

0.082 

23.993 

1.192 

30.913 

0.074 

1 Lap 

1.982 

0.036 

0.520 

9.253 

5.385 

0.129 

21.236 

20.257 

43.325 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

6 Laps 

7.249 

45.890 

2 Laps 

28.521 

Best Tm 

2:18.070 

2:18.739 

2:19.613 

2:22.882 

2:22.664 

2:22.418 

2:22.915 

2:23.794 

2:24.383 

2:27.215 

2:27.223 

2:27.837 

2:23.186 

2:28.935 

2:27.711 

2:27.795 

2:32.650 

2:31.558 

2:33.779 

2:33.175 

2:37.497 

2:22.383 

2:24.866 

2:19.101 

2:22.383 

2:28.563 

2:28.363 

2:30.895 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Landscape Reasources 

Sun Dimmers Inc 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Dad 

Quest Racing 

Quest Racing 

Watersports West 

AKT Racing Team 

Steve's Motorsport/Dynasty Racing 

Bills cold beer 

Cato Steel 

Crazy Cousin Motorsport 

M & P Racing 

Steeda/ CMA 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing/RSR Racing 

Beers & Tears Racing 

Daytona Racing Products 

Bills Cold Beer 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 14 penalized 3 PIC & 1 Pt for driving below the Yellow Line at Start (Supps) 

Cars 16 & 20 Penalized to LIC for under weight (GCR 9.1.b.) 

Printed: 4/25/2023 3:19:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

9.718 

Avg. Speed 

91.078 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.070 

Best Speed 

92.301 

Best Lap by 

55 - Jon Paul Morales 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 4 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 14:37:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

06 

08 

21 

56 

99 

8 

22 

29 

38 

173 

79 

88 

117 

27 

176 

68 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T4 

HP 

FP 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

SPU 

Name 

Chi Ho 

J. Rick Segrini 

Bryan Horowitz 

Paul McNamara 

Jason Isley 

John Tures 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Juan Giol 

Pedro Rivera 

Greg Eley 

David Boles 

Donald Loftis 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

John Obremski 

Jeffry Stein 

Art Valentine 

Mem. ID 

340807 

658195 

511339 

281684 

217572 

33855 

482852 

540012 

315494_01 

496703 

184279 

79322 

324330 

276994 

221517 

406110 

Region 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CSCC 

NYR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami FL 

Windermere FL 

Debary FL 

Massapequa Park NY 

Palmetto FL 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Statham GA 

Melbourne FL 

Mims FL 

Floral City FL 

Sanford FL 

Oviedo FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Make/Model 

2014 BMW 320i 

2022 Mazda MX5 

2013 Scion FRS 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

1986 VW Golf 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

2012 Mini Cooper 

1997 VW Golf 

1972 MG Midget 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Saturn SC 

1980 VW Scirocco 

Thunder Roadster 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

6 

1 

Gap 

1.694 

19.722 

7.537 

1:03.327 

28.641 

5.023 

1 Lap 

10.379 

42.276 

1 Lap 

2:03.568 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:13.549 

2:14.609 

2:15.512 

2:16.093 

2:21.639 

2:22.883 

2:23.590 

2:27.811 

2:28.023 

2:34.105 

2:26.245 

2:37.842 

2:37.092 

2:26.749 

3:02.298 

Sponsor 

Dynasty Racing/BFGoodrich/Hawks brakes/Dogecoin 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier/Hawk Performance 

Blue Lives Matter 

Two Bits Media 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

914 Motorsports 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Discovery Parts 

O.B's Classic Car restoration/ Aqua Dip Graphix 

Alliant National Title Insurance Company 

K&A RACING 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 9:58:44 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

1.694 

Avg. Speed 

92.414 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.549 

Best Speed 

95.426 

Best Lap by 

06 - Chi Ho 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 5 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:24:14 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

06 

08 

56 

99 

8 

21 

79 

29 

38 

88 

117 

27 

68 

176 

22 

173 

Class 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T3 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

SPU 

FP 

T4 

B-Spec 

Name 

Chi Ho 

J. Rick Segrini 

Paul McNamara 

Jason Isley 

John Tures 

Bryan Horowitz 

David Boles 

Juan Giol 

Pedro Rivera 

Donald Loftis 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

John Obremski 

Art Valentine 

Jeffry Stein 

Aaron Fitzsimmons 

Greg Eley 

Mem. ID 

340807 

658195 

281684 

217572 

33855 

511339 

184279 

540012 

315494_01 

79322 

324330 

276994 

406110 

221517 

482852 

496703 

Region 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CSCC 

NYR 

FLA 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Windermere FL 

Debary FL 

Massapequa Park NY 

Miami FL 

Melbourne FL 

Tampa FL 

Orlando FL 

Mims FL 

Floral City FL 

Sanford FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Oviedo FL 

Palmetto FL 

Statham GA 

Make/Model 

2014 BMW 320i 

2022 Mazda MX5 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2013 Scion FRS 

1997 VW Golf 

1986 VW Golf 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

1972 MG Midget 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Saturn SC 

Thunder Roadster 

1980 VW Scirocco 

2005 Mini Cooper S 

2012 Mini Cooper 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

7 

Gap 

0.704 

6.707 

12.710 

1.739 

7.086 

9.231 

7.812 

37.610 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3:54.757 

5 Laps 

Best Tm 

2:15.804 

2:15.099 

2:17.351 

2:21.395 

2:21.552 

2:16.416 

2:24.646 

2:21.481 

2:23.271 

2:29.122 

2:28.002 

2:24.149 

2:14.383 

Sponsor 

Dynasty Racing/BFGoodrich/Hawks brakes/Dogecoin 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

Mazda Motorsports/Hoosier/Hawk Performance 

Blue Lives Matter 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/G-Loc Brakes/3P-Logistix/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/ 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Fabian Motorsports  Hope/LGS  Giol Racing Engines 

914 Motorsports 

Discovery Parts 

O.B's Classic Car restoration/ Aqua Dip Graphix 

K&A RACING 

Alliant National Title Insurance Company 

Two Bits Media 

Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 10:00:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.704 

Avg. Speed 

83.320 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.383 

Best Speed 

94.833 

Best Lap by 

68 - Art Valentine 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 5 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 15:28:32 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

16 

1 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

2 

23 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

5 

24 

3 

4 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

60 

92 

06 

3 

72 

47 

27 

6 

16 

9 

191 

41 

18 

76 

116 

115 

75 

45 

02 

67 

35 

14 

98 

10 

121 

51 

22 

4 

197 

108 

79 

123 

20 

86 

126 

113 

39 

49 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF 

SRF 

STL 

STU 

STL 

SRF3 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Derek Schofield 

Mark Eaton 

Richie Stanley 

B. Doug Mead 

Lee Hill 

Stuart Mullan 

Dave Spitzer 

Bill Cullen 

Tj Preble 

Mike Bakinowski 

Thomas A Panaggio 

Adam Wright 

Bill Ladoniczki 

Gary Vizioli 

Mike Marks 

Noah Harmon 

Mick Robinson 

Macey Urso 

Raymond R. Moser 

William Shields 

Adam Greiner 

Jose Rosado 

Bart De Boever 

James Sheldon 

Jill Urso 

Andrew Adler 

Wilber Pickett 

Kenneth Marino 

Barry Morton 

William Blalock 

Brad Kitchen 

James Robarr 

Tim Preble 

Jimmy C. Badia 

Linden Parchment 

Jennifer Wienke 

Carlos Ramirez 

Kenneth Rodriguez 

Mem. ID 

191143_1 

231069 

400869 

448707 

220075 

369367 

649198 

143981 

645715 

599936 

111862_1 

649145 

202934 

399261 

388147 

674867 

100764 

519021 

277445 

471546 

673117 

449090 

549740 

654914 

296368 

665643 

327584 

105664 

549874 

665660 

475507 

697895 

368767 

667643 

437936 

967889 

476157 

626064 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

Hometown 

Lakeland FL 

Eau Gallie FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Melbourne FL 

Reidsville NC 

Sarasota FL 

Port Orange FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Palm City FL 

Tampa FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Odessa FL 

Vernon NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Tierra Verde FL 

Stuart FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Sanibel FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

PALM HARBOR FL 

Kansas City MO 

Deland FL 

Columbus OH 

Sanford FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Windermere FL 

Orlando FL 

Winter Park FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Caguas SJ 

Make/Model 

SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCASRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

1988 Ford SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

2008 BMW Z4 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SCCA SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

2006 Honda Civic 

2005 Ford SRF3 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

1995 Honda Civic 

2004 BMW 328i 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1997 Honda ? 

1995 Honda Civic 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

11 

10 

10 

6 

6 

Gap 

2.413 

0.157 

1.214 

9.172 

0.061 

0.283 

21.928 

0.263 

7.376 

0.409 

32.095 

0.951 

0.199 

10.057 

1.109 

5.013 

23.943 

0.346 

9.165 

2.594 

0.930 

1 Lap 

1.422 

0.621 

19.641 

40.096 

8.316 

27.519 

13.645 

18.211 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:52.934 

1 Lap 

5:11.029 

4 Laps 

1:30.241 

Best Tm 

2:10.147 

2:10.231 

2:10.195 

2:10.190 

2:10.450 

2:10.996 

2:10.763 

2:12.136 

2:11.519 

2:12.339 

2:12.328 

2:14.220 

2:14.528 

2:13.320 

2:15.050 

2:15.375 

2:15.269 

2:16.394 

2:17.042 

2:12.015 

2:18.234 

2:17.708 

2:16.652 

2:17.360 

2:18.662 

2:17.702 

2:23.197 

2:23.291 

2:26.315 

2:26.059 

2:28.428 

2:32.409 

2:11.765 

2:19.679 

2:15.773 

2:59.008 

2:20.616 

2:19.192 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline 

PM Racing 

Mead Construction Inc. / PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

24 Hours of Le Mans/ EquiSale Sport Horses 

Ajax Tools 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

N/A 

PM Racing 

Astra Products 

Duane Neyer Motorsports 

ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS / VALVOLINE 

Urso Trim 

Moser Taboada 

Motion Dynamics 

Quantum Autosport 

PM Racing 

Urso Trim 

HTG Racing 

Invictus Solutions 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Eight-Six Race Engineering 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Racefactory/ Real Street/ Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 198 transponder failed on the pace Lap., Manually scored. 

Printed: 4/23/2023 8:02:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.413 

Avg. Speed 

97.258 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.147 

Best Speed 

97.920 

Best Lap by 

60 - Derek Schofield 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:06:50 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 03:40 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

198 

97 

80 

Class 

STU 

SRF3 

STU 

Name 

German Candelario 

Gregory Falcone 

Jayson Nazario 

Mem. ID 

673283 

315635 

644352 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Orlando FL 

Sarasota FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2006 Mazda Miata 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

1995 Honda Civic 

Laps 

3 

2 

Gap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:11.880 

Sponsor 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

Omeza Wound Care 

Naz transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 198 transponder failed on the pace Lap., Manually scored. 

Printed: 4/23/2023 8:02:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Central Florida Region/SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.413 

Avg. Speed 

97.258 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.147 

Best Speed 

97.920 

Best Lap by 

60 - Derek Schofield 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 6 

Sprint Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:06:50 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/22/2023 03:40 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

2 

13 

14 

1 

15 

16 

3 

17 

18 

19 

2 

4 

1 

2 

20 

21 

22 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

92 

06 

27 

47 

16 

6 

41 

191 

3 

97 

76 

75 

45 

126 

116 

35 

115 

98 

14 

49 

18 

10 

51 

121 

39 

4 

197 

9 

72 

60 

113 

67 

123 

02 

198 

20 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

STU 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

STL 

SRF3 

STU 

SRF3 

Name 

Mark Eaton 

Richie Stanley 

Dave Spitzer 

Stuart Mullan 

Tj Preble 

Bill Cullen 

Adam Wright 

Thomas A Panaggio 

B. Doug Mead 

Gregory Falcone 

Gary Vizioli 

Mick Robinson 

Macey Urso 

Linden Parchment 

Mike Marks 

Adam Greiner 

Noah Harmon 

Bart De Boever 

Jose Rosado 

Kenneth Rodriguez 

Bill Ladoniczki 

James Sheldon 

Andrew Adler 

Jill Urso 

Carlos Ramirez 

Kenneth Marino 

Barry Morton 

Mike Bakinowski 

Lee Hill 

Derek Schofield 

Jennifer Wienke 

William Shields 

James Robarr 

Raymond R. Moser 

German Candelario 

Tim Preble 

Mem. ID 

231069 

400869 

649198 

369367 

645715 

143981 

649145 

111862_1 

448707 

315635 

399261 

100764 

519021 

437936 

388147 

673117 

674867 

549740 

449090 

626064 

202934 

654914 

665643 

296368 

476157 

105664 

549874 

599936 

220075 

191143_1 

967889 

471546 

697895 

277445 

673283 

368767 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Eau Gallie FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Port Orange FL 

Sarasota FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Tampa FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Vernon NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

Stuart FL 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Caguas SJ 

Odessa FL 

Sarasota FL 

Sanibel FL 

Orlando FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

PALM HARBOR FL 

Kansas City MO 

Palm City FL 

Reidsville NC 

Lakeland FL 

Winter Park FL 

Tierra Verde FL 

Sanford FL 

Treasure Isl FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Make/Model 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

1984 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCASRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

1988 Ford SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1995 SCCA Ford SRF3 

1996 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2015 SCCA SRF3 

2008 BMW Z4 

2004 BMW 328i 

SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2006 Mazda MX5 

SCCA SCCA SRF3 

1990 SCCA SRF3 

1995 Honda Civic 

2021 SCCA Ford SRF3 

SCCA  SRF3 

2005 Ford SRF3 

2006 Honda Civic 

1997 Honda ? 

1994 SCCA SRF 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

1993 SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

13 

13 

13 

12 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Gap 

0.025 

14.321 

7.547 

0.514 

6.816 

8.527 

0.091 

2.604 

1.070 

20.023 

0.006 

29.159 

0.604 

5.408 

17.654 

0.664 

5.402 

13.720 

5.101 

1 Lap 

1:13.132 

8.755 

29.953 

37.090 

5.708 

35.096 

2 Laps 

45.324 

8.269 

1 Lap 

8 Laps 

1 Lap 

3.315 

8:47.699 

Best Tm 

2:10.250 

2:10.319 

2:11.428 

2:11.292 

2:12.027 

2:12.078 

2:12.423 

2:12.023 

2:10.557 

2:13.145 

2:12.826 

2:12.906 

2:14.803 

2:14.757 

2:13.964 

2:16.362 

2:16.517 

2:16.719 

2:16.922 

2:18.208 

2:13.048 

2:16.640 

2:18.780 

2:21.217 

2:22.034 

2:24.103 

2:24.901 

2:12.988 

2:10.825 

2:10.311 

3:02.560 

2:12.052 

2:43.034 

2:24.492 

3:27.855 

Sponsor 

DNM-B2-Cottages-Valvoline 

PM Racing 

24 Hours of Le Mans/ EquiSale Sport Horses 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Ajax Tools 

PM Racing 

Mead Construction Inc. / PM Racing 

Omeza Wound Care 

Duane Neyer Motorsports 

ROBINSON MOTOR SPORTS / VALVOLINE 

Urso Trim 

Irish Mike Racing/LCP Solutions 

Quantum Autosport 

Racefactory/ Real Street/ Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Astra Products 

PM Racing 

Urso Trim 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

HTG Racing 

Invictus Solutions 

N/A 

PM Racing 

PM Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Moser Taboada 

GC Renovations/PJD Power Wash Pro 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 10:05:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.025 

Avg. Speed 

96.904 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.250 

Best Speed 

97.843 

Best Lap by 

92 - Mark Eaton 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 6 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 16:19:28 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 03:15 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

86 

22 

108 

79 

80 

Class 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

Name 

Jimmy C. Badia 

Wilber Pickett 

William Blalock 

Brad Kitchen 

Jayson Nazario 

Mem. ID 

667643 

327584 

665660 

475507 

644352 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

OVR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Windermere FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Deland FL 

Columbus OH 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

1995 Honda Civic 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

Laps Gap Best Tm Sponsor 

Eight-Six Race Engineering 

Final Turn Motorsports/ Splash One Racing 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Naz transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/25/2023 10:05:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.025 

Avg. Speed 

96.904 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.250 

Best Speed 

97.843 

Best Lap by 

92 - Mark Eaton 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Group 6 

Feature Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 Time) started at 16:19:28 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 03:15 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

5 

6 

7 

3 

2 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

9 

1 

4 

5 

2 

10 

11 

No. 

190 

47 

6 

16 

67 

41 

98 

72 

02 

169 

64 

172 

27 

178 

28 

151 

3 

26* 

56 

14 

49 

74 

81 

36 

44 

42* 

70 

08 

123 

01 

45* 

76 

04 

68 

131* 

55 

18 

116* 

Class 

ITEZ 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

ITR 

R1 

ITS 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

ITA 

ITS 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITA 

STU 

T3 

STL 

ITEZ 

STU 

SRF3 

SMT 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Ken Mantovani 

Stuart Mullan 

Bill Cullen 

Tj Preble 

William Shields 

Adam Wright 

Bart De Boever 

Lee Hill 

Raymond R. Moser 

Michael McKee 

Gino Manley 

Mark Paterniti 

Wilber Pickett 

Grant Janish 

Gianni Maiuro 

Will Robinson 

Nicholas Riceputo 

Patrick Olson 

Paul McNamara 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Kenneth Rodriguez 

Rob Bailey 

David Brown 

Donald Spaeth 

Richard Unger 

Mia LeRoux 

Jillian Fichter 

Jordan R. Segrini 

James Robarr 

Don Vicini 

Macey Urso 

Gary Vizioli 

Ted Pelak 

Phil Adams 

Steve LeVine 

J Paul Morales 

James Sheldon 

Mike Marks 

Mem. ID 

434664 

369367 

143981 

645715 

471546 

649145 

549740 

220075 

277445 

439825 

703919 

440780 

327584 

694371 

676781 

673269 

674114 

292753_1 

281684 

552422 

626064 

484488 

648500 

635818 

657891 

640010 

466270 

658195 

697895 

236815_1 

519021 

399261 

612013 

413538 

373322 

696315 

654914 

388147 

Region 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Loxahatchee FL 

Sarasota FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

Tierra Verde FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Melbourne FL 

Reidsville NC 

Treasure Isl FL 

Bradenton FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Palm Harbor FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Wilson WY 

W Palm Beach FL 

Winter Park FL 

Windermere FL 

St Cloud FL 

Caguas SJ 

Jacksonville FL 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Vero Beach FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Ocala FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Sanford FL 

Garner NC 

Orlando FL 

Vernon NJ 

Cape Coral FL 

Port Orange FL 

Indian Rcks Bch FL 

Casselberry FL 

Sarasota FL 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

1988 Ford SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

2018 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SCCA SRF3 

1999 SCCA SRF3 

1985 SCCA SRF3 

1998 BMW 328i 

22010 BMW M3 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Nissan 240SX 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Honda Civic 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2022 Mazda MX5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2008 BMW Z4 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Honda S2000 

SCCA  SRF3 

SRF3 SRF3 

Laps 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

51 

50 

50 

49 

49 

49 

49 

48 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

47 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

50 

40 

39 

37 

46 

37 

34 

50 

Gap 

0.466 

2.238 

21.047 

38.448 

1:07.029 

1 Lap 

16.389 

1 Lap 

37.587 

21.316 

48.351 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2.009 

15.618 

0.752 

48.460 

1:02.854 

1 Lap 

7.224 

26.902 

35.446 

12.874 

5.972 

0.306 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:51.506 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

37.896 

19:02.834 

3 Laps 

1.017 

Best Tm 

2:09.682 

2:10.716 

2:10.797 

2:11.022 

2:11.553 

2:12.279 

2:11.306 

2:11.716 

2:15.858 

2:18.181 

2:10.472 

2:17.526 

2:19.854 

2:21.847 

2:22.289 

2:22.625 

2:22.084 

2:23.564 

2:23.375 

2:23.358 

2:15.607 

2:23.190 

2:26.607 

2:25.612 

2:22.894 

2:26.154 

2:17.124 

2:14.021 

2:27.173 

2:25.219 

2:15.289 

2:13.927 

2:22.510 

2:25.554 

2:26.560 

2:18.194 

2:16.277 

2:13.376 

Sponsor 

ROM MOTORSPORTS 

Hazel Oliver Creative / PM Racing 

Ajax Tools 

PRECISION ALUMINUM PRODUCTS/DUANE NEYER RACING 

Motion Dynamics 

Quantum Autosport 

PM Racing 

Moser Taboada 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Florida Door & Supply Racing 

BSI - Racing 

Atlanta Spedwerks 

RSR / Phillips Tire & Auto 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/  Reed Insurance 

AKT Racing Team 

Racefactory/ Real Street/ Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Bailey Truck & Trailer 

RSR 

BSI Racing 

Turn 7 Motorsports 

Urso Trim 

Duane Neyer Motorsports 

New World DL 

Redzilla Racing 

Watersports West 

PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:09.682) for ITEZ by Ken Mantovani. 

Cars 45 & 116 penalized 3 PIC & assesed 1 Pt for  PUY GCR (6.1.1.B.) 

Cars 42 & 131 Penalized to LIC for under weight (GCR 9.1.b.) 

Car 26 Penalized loss of Points & Assessed 1 Pt. for PUY ( GCR 6.1.1.B.)  NO POINTS 

Printed: 4/25/2023 5:08:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.466 

Avg. Speed 

90.787 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.682 

Best Speed 

98.271 

Best Lap by 

190 - Ken Mantovani 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:30:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 10:00 AM 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

2 

8 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

79 

192 

06 

13 

43 

31 

12 

46 

Class 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

ITR 

SMT 

STL 

SM 

Name 

Brad Kitchen 

Jesse Singer 

Matthew Van Vurst 

Alfredo Zedan 

Jack Goldey 

Bryan Eiroa 

Johan Divison 

Charles Junger 

Mem. ID 

475507 

486245 

287880_1 

638796  

492128 

551442 

610841 

478452 

Region 

OVR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Miami FL 

Lighthouse Pt FL 

Miami FL 

Port Orange FL 

Miami FL 

Panama City FL 

Great Neck NY 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura Integra 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

31 

27 

23 

15 

6 

1 

Gap 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

4 Laps 

8 Laps 

9 Laps 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

Best Tm 

2:26.634 

2:22.397 

2:25.165 

2:24.720 

2:36.701 

5:49.247 

Sponsor 

Alterra Commercial Real Estate Advisors 

Day One Miatas 

Instant Signs/ Pineda Covalin/ 3P-Logistix  

Jacks Flyin' Critters 

Eiroa Motorsports/ Rocket Trailers/ AutoTechnik/ Apex Alignment 

Divison Racing 

Auto Technik 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:09.682) for ITEZ by Ken Mantovani. 

Cars 45 & 116 penalized 3 PIC & assesed 1 Pt for  PUY GCR (6.1.1.B.) 

Cars 42 & 131 Penalized to LIC for under weight (GCR 9.1.b.) 

Car 26 Penalized loss of Points & Assessed 1 Pt. for PUY ( GCR 6.1.1.B.)  NO POINTS 

Printed: 4/25/2023 5:08:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Herb Shipp 

Sanction Nos. 23-TD-59480, 23-R-59478, 23-ENG-59479 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Enterprises 

Margin of Victory 

0.466 

Avg. Speed 

90.787 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.682 

Best Speed 

98.271 

Best Lap by 

190 - Ken Mantovani 

2023 Daytona Classic 

Enduro 

2-Hour Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (2:00:00 Time) started at 10:30:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

4/23/2023 10:00 AM 
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